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ELECTION NIGHT
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Date: 11/7/2018
Time: 12:19:36 AM

Registered Voters 69,525 - Total Ballots 42,757 : 61.50%
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43 of 43 Precincts Reporting    100.00%

U.S. Representative District 4

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

J.D. Scholten  (DEM) 27,401 64.79%
Steve King  (REP) 13,438 31.77%
Charles Aldrich  (LIB) 1,175 2.78%
Edward Peterson 250 0.59%
Write-in vote, if any. 31 0.07%

42,295Total Votes

100.00%

Governor/Lt. Governor

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Fred Hubbell Rita R. Hart  (DEM) 25,006 58.67%
Kim Reynolds Adam Gregg  (REP) 16,482 38.67%
Jake Porter Lynne Gentry  (LIB) 847 1.99%
Gary Siegwarth Natalia Blaskovich
(CWP)

266 0.62%

Write-in vote, if any. 17 0.04%

42,618Total Votes

100.00%

Secretary of State

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Deidre DeJear  (DEM) 23,147 55.44%
Paul D. Pate  (REP) 17,378 41.62%
Jules Ofenbakh  (LIB) 1,205 2.89%
Write-in vote, if any. 19 0.05%

41,749Total Votes

100.00%

Auditor of State

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Rob Sand  (DEM) 22,732 54.61%
Mary Mosiman  (REP) 17,702 42.53%
Fred Perryman  (LIB) 1,175 2.82%
Write-in vote, if any. 16 0.04%

41,625Total Votes

100.00%

Treasurer of State

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Michael L. Fitzgerald  (DEM) 26,805 64.40%
Jeremy N. Davis  (REP) 13,650 32.80%
Timothy Hird  (LIB) 1,147 2.76%
Write-in vote, if any. 20 0.05%

41,622Total Votes

100.00%

Secretary of Agriculture

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Tim Gannon  (DEM) 22,800 55.06%
Mike Naig  (REP) 17,165 41.45%
Rick Stewart  (LIB) 1,423 3.44%
Write-in vote, if any. 19 0.05%

41,407Total Votes

100.00%
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Attorney General

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Tom Miller  (DEM) 29,724 77.17%
Marco Battaglia  (LIB) 8,591 22.30%
Write-in vote, if any. 205 0.53%

38,520Total Votes

100.00%

State Senate District 23

Number of Precincts 23
Precincts Reporting 23
Vote For 1

Herman C. Quirmbach  (DEM) 18,911 74.74%
Eric Cooper  (LIB) 6,252 24.71%
Write-in vote, if any. 141 0.56%

25,304Total Votes

100.00%

State Senate District 25

Number of Precincts 17
Precincts Reporting 17
Vote For 1

Annette Sweeney  (REP) 5,981 54.74%
Tracy Freese  (DEM) 4,931 45.13%
Write-in vote, if any. 15 0.14%

10,927Total Votes

100.00%

State Representative District 45

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

Beth Wessel-Kroeschell  (DEM) 9,536 68.70%
Ben Brown  (REP) 4,328 31.18%
Write-in vote, if any. 16 0.12%

13,880Total Votes

100.00%

State Representative District 46

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10
Vote For 1

Lisa K. Heddens  (DEM) 10,682 97.66%
Write-in vote, if any. 256 2.34%

10,938Total Votes

100.00%

State Representative District 48

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

Robert P. Bacon  (REP) 1,727 55.30%
Tim Winter  (DEM) 1,394 44.64%
Write-in vote, if any. 2 0.06%

3,123Total Votes

100.00%

State Representative District 49

Number of Precincts 17
Precincts Reporting 17
Vote For 1

Dave Deyoe  (REP) 6,028 54.37%
Brenda Brink  (DEM) 4,621 41.68%
John Evans  (LIB) 436 3.93%
Write-in vote, if any. 3 0.03%

11,088Total Votes

100.00%

County Board of Supervisors

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 2

Linda Murken  (DEM) 21,636 29.87%
Rick Sanders  (REP) 17,386 24.01%
Martin R. Chitty  (REP) 16,688 23.04%
Joshua Opperman  (DEM) 16,641 22.98%
Write-in vote, if any. 71 0.10%

72,422Total Votes

100.00%
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County Treasurer

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Ted Rasmusson  (DEM) 21,381 52.04%
Renee M. Twedt  (REP) 19,663 47.86%
Write-in vote, if any. 44 0.11%

41,088Total Votes

100.00%

County Recorder

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Stacie Herridge  (REP) 30,048 96.96%
Write-in vote, if any. 942 3.04%

30,990Total Votes

100.00%

County Attorney

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Jessica A. Reynolds  (DEM) 32,206 97.64%
Write-in vote, if any. 777 2.36%

32,983Total Votes

100.00%

Collins Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Mark Atwood 140 49.65%
Jeff Titus 140 49.65%
Write-in vote, if any. 2 0.71%

282Total Votes

100.00%

Collins Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Kristy Armentrout 157 100.00%
Write-in vote, if any. 0 0%

157Total Votes

100.00%

Franklin Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Arthur Fleener 990 50.51%
Thomas Hackett 950 48.47%
Write-in vote, if any. 20 1.02%

1,960Total Votes

100.00%

Franklin Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Mary J. Buchman 1,081 99.82%
Write-in vote, if any. 2 0.18%

1,083Total Votes

100.00%

Grant Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 2

Jerry J. Linn 181 51.42%
Charles W. Lloyd 169 48.01%
Write-in vote, if any. 2 0.57%

352Total Votes

100.00%
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Grant Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

John Clough 196 100.00%
Write-in vote, if any. 0 0%

196Total Votes

100.00%

Howard Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Mark Tjernagel 253 95.47%
Write-in vote, if any. 12 4.53%

265Total Votes

100.00%

Howard Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Paul Teig 249 99.60%
Write-in vote, if any. 1 0.40%

250Total Votes

100.00%

Indian Creek Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

James Long 255 94.80%
Write-in vote, if any. 14 5.20%

269Total Votes

100.00%

Indian Creek Township Trustee
(to fill vacancy)

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Mark Reisdorf 245 98.79%
Write-in vote, if any. 3 1.21%

248Total Votes

100.00%

Indian Creek Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

No Candidate Filed
Write-in vote, if any. 16 100.00%

16Total Votes

100.00%

Lafayette Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Donald E. Hoffmann 172 49.86%
Nicholas Ethan Hermanson 170 49.28%
Write-in vote, if any. 3 0.87%

345Total Votes

100.00%

Lafayette Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

James Oberender 190 99.48%
Write-in vote, if any. 1 0.52%

191Total Votes

100.00%
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Lincoln Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Dennis M. Anderson 92 50.00%
David Perry 90 48.91%
Write-in vote, if any. 2 1.09%

184Total Votes

100.00%

Lincoln Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Sandra McBride 106 100.00%
Write-in vote, if any. 0 0%

106Total Votes

100.00%

Milford Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Brad Brooks 219 51.53%
Eric W. Gabrielson 201 47.29%
Write-in vote, if any. 5 1.18%

425Total Votes

100.00%

Milford Township Trustee
(to fill vacancy)

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

No Candidate Filed
Write-in vote, if any. 34 100.00%

34Total Votes

100.00%

Milford Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

David Stensland 228 100.00%
Write-in vote, if any. 0 0%

228Total Votes

100.00%

Nevada Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Kenneth G. Grant 314 50.81%
Douglas P. Anderson 303 49.03%
Write-in vote, if any. 1 0.16%

618Total Votes

100.00%

Nevada Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

No Candidate Filed
Write-in vote, if any. 12 100.00%

12Total Votes

100.00%

New Albany Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Ron Phares 139 53.46%
Patrick Peakin 120 46.15%
Write-in vote, if any. 1 0.38%

260Total Votes

100.00%
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New Albany Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Amanda Rasmusson 140 99.29%
Write-in vote, if any. 1 0.71%

141Total Votes

100.00%

Palestine Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 2

Donald Stensland 347 93.78%
Write-in vote, if any. 23 6.22%

370Total Votes

100.00%

Palestine Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Dan Lee 347 99.71%
Write-in vote, if any. 1 0.29%

348Total Votes

100.00%

Richland Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Michael Gerlach 153 47.66%
Derrick Black 141 43.93%
Write-in vote, if any. 27 8.41%

321Total Votes

100.00%

Richland Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Debra K. Thompson 157 97.52%
Write-in vote, if any. 4 2.48%

161Total Votes

100.00%

Sherman Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

James H. Riese 95 84.07%
Write-in vote, if any. 18 15.93%

113Total Votes

100.00%

Sherman Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Edythe Lounsbury Meller 90 98.90%
Write-in vote, if any. 1 1.10%

91Total Votes

100.00%

Union Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Wade Kahler 226 94.96%
Write-in vote, if any. 12 5.04%

238Total Votes

100.00%
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Union Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Carl W. Link 207 100.00%
Write-in vote, if any. 0 0%

207Total Votes

100.00%

Warren Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Merle Olson 116 50.43%
Alan Knaphus 112 48.70%
Write-in vote, if any. 2 0.87%

230Total Votes

100.00%

Warren Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

No Candidate Filed
Write-in vote, if any. 10 100.00%

10Total Votes

100.00%

Washington Township Trustee

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 2

Robert Finch 234 53.30%
Kevin S. Winchell 203 46.24%
Write-in vote, if any. 2 0.46%

439Total Votes

100.00%

Washington Township Clerk

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Pamela S. Iasevoli 237 100.00%
Write-in vote, if any. 0 0%

237Total Votes

100.00%

County Public Hospital Trustee

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 2

Elizabeth Hertz 27,288 52.72%
Patrick Sheets 24,193 46.74%
Write-in vote, if any. 275 0.53%

51,756Total Votes

100.00%

Soil and Water Conservation District Commissioner

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 2

Susan Upchurch 25,973 50.28%
Selden Spencer 25,440 49.25%
Write-in vote, if any. 242 0.47%

51,655Total Votes

100.00%

Soil and Water Conservation District Commissioner
(to fill vacancy)

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 1

Alisha Bower 28,192 99.41%
Write-in vote, if any. 166 0.59%

28,358Total Votes

100.00%
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County Agricultural Extension Council Member

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43
Vote For 5

Doug Sampson 24,829 20.87%
Alice Moody 23,962 20.14%
MaryAnn Gardner 23,479 19.74%
Kendra Braucher 23,254 19.55%
Kristi Krafka 23,033 19.36%
Write-in vote, if any. 397 0.33%

118,954Total Votes

100.00%

Michael R. Mullins

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 22,387 77.97%
NO 6,326 22.03%

28,713Total Votes

100.00%

Mary Ellen Tabor

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 23,219 80.99%
NO 5,450 19.01%

28,669Total Votes

100.00%

Anuradha Vaitheswaran

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 22,082 77.57%
NO 6,386 22.43%

28,468Total Votes

100.00%

Kurt John Stoebe

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 21,943 78.09%
NO 6,155 21.91%

28,098Total Votes

100.00%

Kurt L. Wilke

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 21,695 77.75%
NO 6,208 22.25%

27,903Total Votes

100.00%

Adria Kester

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 22,746 80.61%
NO 5,471 19.39%

28,217Total Votes

100.00%

Steven J. Oeth

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 21,840 78.05%
NO 6,143 21.95%

27,983Total Votes

100.00%
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Paul B. Ahlers

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 21,535 77.24%
NO 6,345 22.76%

27,880Total Votes

100.00%

Paul G. Crawford

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 21,747 78.24%
NO 6,049 21.76%

27,796Total Votes

100.00%

Angela L. Doyle

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 23,081 81.85%
NO 5,118 18.15%

28,199Total Votes

100.00%

Joseph B. McCarville

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 20,874 75.19%
NO 6,889 24.81%

27,763Total Votes

100.00%

Kim M. Riley

Number of Precincts 43
Precincts Reporting 43

YES 22,993 81.69%
NO 5,153 18.31%

28,146Total Votes

100.00%


